8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-20-016353 1TN0v2020 | TB | RK
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 21006796 N RETEET
J ECR-23-167584 2TFEB2023 |ROY | JAH
2151830~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL K | ECR-23-181841 20002023 | F1 | JAH
2151830-? i FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151830-1 i TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151830-2 i TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151830-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE |1.55 mm [.061] F
INSUL [1.50 mm [.059] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: GENERATION Y SEALED - L - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH " [TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R 2119082-2  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
4 00-4 50 mm [ 157- 177 IN] 1 60-2 06 mm [.063- 081 INJ - 1 1 W W 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL 14-13183 : : YN 2119083-1 |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
appLIcATIONEH T T | 0 | 1| 7180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIFICATION - - - - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- 1| - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPUED - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL oL - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
1-1456574-4 1-1924727-2 2035170-2 20987622 R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
1-1456841-4 1924955-4 1-2035334-4 1-2138699-2 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
1456968-4 1924968-4 2098165-2 2203242-7 - | | 1 1 455888 -4 SPACER  CRIMPER 87
19242154 | 20987552 cilelbe-d 1-1924995-4 - Lo 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
172050110 17145096574 SRS - L v [ v 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
e ; SITRTSETE TorTve HELGHT A R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
= | R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING
R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
16 AWG OR 0. Tomme | 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] L -~ [ 4 | 44| 4] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 | 54
-2l 2 2 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
(1] -l 22 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S L L L B 1803010-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
A N -] 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R - B B 50793835 |SCR_BHSC RomS (Wi X 203 33
/A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 222 |2 | 2-284496¢2-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 2844992-7 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S T I e 3709782 1STRIP GULDE >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - o o - -
A FWARNING T T T e ISR SIoE ree 5
PERMINALLUBRICANT 15 RECOMMENDED. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NS T T 51198061 |INSERT . SHEAR 3
/1N 1 0+0.5 FOR SOCKET (FEMALE) TERMINALS FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T R R 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION o
+
ool e PORPINCHMALE D TERMINALS. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [N I L R R 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Nl v 22 v | r | 2-1633621-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
f i f f 7
f i f f 6
R 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
JN U |2 [ 2 [ v [ 1 ] 2-1803712-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
Nt 2 b2 ] 7-1333281-9 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
02FEBZ0T3 — TE Comect vt
K STAKEM onnecTiviTy
CHK 02FEB2013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G BAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02FEB2013 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
AT Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
eets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on sh SN G LES T A 1| 00778 (@22 151830 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R i

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

DA

MEC

ANTCAL

11—
"’?m’-ﬁ@\} o o~

SEE DETAIL A—"— "

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

I ———

) L
—

|

Loc DIST REVISTONS

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

——=—1.0£0.5

4.5+0.2

\\GH%EF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

44 .61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=] O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o oY [)Wk\l. STAKEM 02FEB2013 ( )/Z/_/ TE COHHGC*iVi*y
CH(? BATLEY 02FEB2013 ( ) [ 7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERNI SE SPECIEIED: APVD 02FEB2013 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION ;
Lre 1 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§E:]£&E i SR cTion shee )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mogs 7 e * S DR i R
MATERTAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:]2151830 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OFA REVK

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151830-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151830-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151830-7 H CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 155 mm [.061] F
INSUL [ 1.50 mm [.059] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: GENERATION Y SEALED Vi
- | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH I T ITERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : :
Dot o e e B1.60-2.06 nn [.063-.081 IN) -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
— 0 7 e e NN 2119083-1 [RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 242
TN 8 HHansTes ~ | 1 [ 1 | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
SPECTIFICATION - - ] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ - |REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B L c1196471-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
| 14565744 19247272 20351702 20981622 ~ | L} U] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
114568414 19249554 120353344 121386992 ~ | 4] 4| 2168083-9 |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
1456968- 4 1924968- 4 2098165-2 2203242-2 - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1924275-4 1-2098753-2 2312102-4 1-1924955-4 - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1-2035170-2 | -1456968-4 2035334-4 -] w 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
o\ - | | | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT /4 - W W 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
SIZE rgj mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -] w 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] 7.7 - | | 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 710
- | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
) - 21 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
LL] - | 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - ] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A
Zﬁk REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND AV T | | 0230621  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2| 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272 _ | | 2844997 -7 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. PR 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ! 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. \| - | w 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR |3
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. *sWARNTI NG - l l f;;ﬁiﬁ)%i gigéNGéHgingESSION lf
1fg | 040 5 FOR SOCKET (FEMALE) TERMINALS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI | 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER. FRONT 0
4.0£0.2 FOR PIN (MALE) TERMINALS. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nl - w 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N W W 2-1633621-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . B I - - !
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST S - - 6
- | 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PART SUBSTITUTE :

NUMBER SAME AS LTEM o TTEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER "1 7 [ 1 | 3-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
8-2151830-1] 2151830-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 7-1803545-9 ‘N w w 2-1803712-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION © 3
8-2151830-2| 2151830-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 2-1803772-1 - -] - - - ?
9-2151830-11]2-2151830-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 ‘N | | 7-1333281-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
9-2151830-2 | 2-2151830-2 141 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 STT71-021-01 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM

LUBRICATOR DELETE T ST e e TR ot IR SIS SOOI | owh 02FEB20T3 —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION K ) STAKEM : TE COHHCCJ( i v i J()/
CHK 02FEB2013 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G‘ BAI{’EY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 02FEB2013 [NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm P$M£gﬂy Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2151830 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REV K

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7
LISHED. 20 Loc REVISTONS
o A |66
SEE SHEET 1
o o
239 ;
§‘ @
PNEUMAT |C
o |
) .
B e | @ [} @
/\
; )]
\\ / ‘ 7 e TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
) C
S
SEE DETAIL A
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
_ __ -
35_583%0_05 | REF
]
DETATIL A
RAM SET-UP
B
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
e REF
CAM POSTITIONS o=
U = -
SUmm s TROKE 30mm STROKE = )
I
()
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
fﬁﬁ' 3 I ER- cTaney U2 EB20T3 — T Comnectivity
N PACIFIC VERSION | =T i ol = VS e s
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & Ve 1 mi CCCCCCC Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED @ (AtlTontic version shown on sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) @i N I
Finrss A 100779 (C=2151830
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REVK

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



